Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
NN22S76T 006 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168377937  Seite 1 von 26
Page 1 of 26

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Smart Power Meter Switch
Type Designation POWR316, POWR320, POWR316D, POWR320D
Trademark SONOFF
Operating Voltage AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz
Testing Voltage AC 230V@50Hz
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wi-Fi connecting mode
B. On, Normal operation mode
C. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
For details refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- User Manual
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
NN22S76T 006
Seite 9 von 26
Page 9 of 26
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible
radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Immunity: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to have its highest possible
susceptibility against the tested phenomena. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to
the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5 and chapter 6.
According to clause 3.1, all tests were performed on model POWR320D in this report.
This testing was carried out on all operation modes, but only the worst case was presented in this
report.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Table 4: List of Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Description Manufacturer Model S/N Rating
IPad 6 Apple A1893 DMPYN2HZJF8K N/A
4.4 Countermeasures to Achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in the
Technical Construction File (TCF).
No additional measures were employed to achieve compliance.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
NN22S76T 006
Seite 10 von 26
Page 10 of 26
5 Immunity Performance Criteria
The "pass/fail" performance criterion to be used during test is detailed below:
5.1 Performance Criteria of EN 301 489-17
In the table below:
Performance criterion A applies for immunity tests with phenomena of a continuous nature;
Performance criterion B applies for immunity tests with phenomena of a transient nature.
Table 5: Performance Criteria of EN 301 489-17
Criterion During test After test
A Operate as intended
No loss of function
No unintentional responses
Operate as intended
No loss of function
No degradation of performance
No loss of stored data or user programmable functions
B May show loss of function
No unintentional responses
Operate as intended